SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

{L {5 "3 = «,L VS. J .)ark /
NO._'*.<>- 069" ED” NO./4 75 ©% JD DATE/TIME OF SALLE ey
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ G SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ f;? ‘L’Zg 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE'S DEED 3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM S257100
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-Ofr
COPIES $ S ;00
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTAL %%k % ootk sk o of ok sk ook ook $3.{741/j(_§o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /00, 20
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL *k kb ks koot ronkik g C)’35 L 0O
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 060
RECORDER OF DEEDS S
TOTAL #*sksokkickonsoksekxrnddhdrx § O -
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $§
DELINQUENT 20§ SLeer .
TOTAL *¥#fcrkokkdk ki sokstobn ¢ ‘S OO0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL **%sextkexgmrnxrrserrzrs § (> -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ / ﬁ‘(}/ QX0
MISC. b
g
TOTAL *#*% skt st dedrsongodokrn § < )(_'_é -
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) Whaales,
ﬁ/ / %‘-D(OCD

e >

{;"2. l‘"-(:q HC/



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CT" xRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 215-568-0500
GAYL SPIVAK QRLOFF** FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399
HEIDI R. SPTVAK*"
MARISA JOY COR
LORRAINE DOYL.
4 | 4 h] &k
:fnmznwéb%{gig? FREDDIE MAC
~+SADMITTED N, P PENNSYLVANIA
LA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

June 15, 2006

Sent via telefax #1-570-389-5636
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberland

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Associlation, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275

Premises: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126
SS Date: June 2§, 2006 (poestponed from March 15, 2006)

Dear Sheriff Chamberland:
Please 8TAY the Sheriff‘s Sale scheduled for June 21, 2006.

Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Defendants filed Chapter 13 Bankruptcy on March 14, 2006 in the
Middle District. Case #06-50281.

Thank you for your attention to thig matter.

Sincerely\ yours,

Mark J. Udren
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/kab



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

~" ¥ : ; L g 1
[eits Faso ik VS.Chiishpber = Hrwl Nei o
NO. J$0- 0 'BD NO./375- OS5 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 5 /5-0& /00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ / S000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 200
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $23.00
COPIES $ 3,80
NOTARY $ /1S ,00
TOTAL %5 sk ko ko ook deok kol s e skosk ok ok $ 3 8‘?)00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 700,00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL e enfe ek e o el e sk e ok ok ke e ke s ke ol sk ok $ 7623';00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ /SO

TOTAL ¥*¥ksksmioekksimirrix ¢ 4 SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8 SO%.07.
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,00

TOTAL ## sk koikkdodokkfbkadrx g S/5.0 Z

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 923,47
WATER 20 %
TOTAL **#%sd bk s nwsirionhddksn § 5}33,9/7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /0,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *¥¥sskssksrbdnbdkhhrkns ¢ —0O _—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 23,04
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-36Z0¢ PENNSYLVANLA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG™ 856 . 668 . 5400 Z15.563-9500
A%Isgrgp% gé‘lﬁm“ FAX: BR6 . 669 , 53949
MARISA JOY COHEN"**
AR NNy G
M TaD NT TosFE FREDDIE MAC
A e Py _ PENNSYLVANIA
.ggfémmm[ﬁ%ﬁgn DESIGNATED COUNSEL

BELEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

June 15, 2008

Sent via telefax #1-570-389-5636
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815
2TTN: Shetriff Chamberland

L A L LY

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Associatiomn, as Trustee for Mexrrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Aszset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1

vs.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

Columbia County C.C.P. Ne. 2005-CV-1275

Premises: 1313 Pipe Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126
88 Date: June 21, 2006 (postponed from March 15, 2006)

Dear Sheriff Chambexrland:
Please BTAY the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 21, 2006.

Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Defendants filed Chapter 13 Bankruptcy on March 14, 2006 in the

Middle District. Case #06-502B1.
Thank you for yOur attention to this matter.

Sincetrely\ yours,

UDREN LAaW OFFICES, P.C.

/kab
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MAY-05-2006(FRI) 12:51 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI {FAX)1570T7S28479 F.002/003

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

May 5, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Housc- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OFI1

V&.

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE

DOCKET # 150ED2005 JD # 1275JD2005

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount on scwor account #122952 for the property located at 1313
Pinc Street, Berwick through June 2006 is $317.49.

Pleage fee] free to contact me with any questions that you tay have,
Sincerely, J%w/]
elly Gr@g-
Authority Clerk

Hearing impoired 711
“BAISA is an Egual Oppartumity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA VS8

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously n said Town, County and State since thal day and on the attached notice April 3,
12,19, 2006 is printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said

newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
otice and advertisement and that all of the
.e, and character of publication are true,

16 Press Enterprise m Wednesday, April 19, 2006
HERIFF'S SALE

Y APRIL 26, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT G EXECUTION NO. 150 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD 1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED
TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17816, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TC THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
Al that certain lot, piece or parost of fand situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Coun
© |ty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the westerly sicle of Hittop Road, 40 feet south of the south-
east comer of land of John L. McAfes and Leila McAfes, his wife; thence along the west
PUE | ory side of Hiltop Road south 48 degrees 19 minutes 16 seconds west 240 feet o a

PUE | soint: thence south 18 degrees 23 minutas 37 seconds west 54.87 feet to a poirt in the
UOL | porthery line of a propased 40 foot road: thence along the northerly line of said proposed
95‘3 road north 83 degrees 03 minutes 07 seconds west 335 feet more of less 10 a point in
B € |the eastery line of Rudney Davis; thence along the easterly line of Rodney Davis north 13
HW 1 degrees 31 minutes 53 seconds east 140 feet more o less 1o a point thence continuirg (NO fary Pub liC)
N |along the same north 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 seconds east 140 feet 10 a point | commonwealth Of Pennsylvania
_ |thence south 78 degrees 13 minutes east 440 feet more or less o the pface of begin- SO0 ex :
— |ning. 3 . PIREaral Seal )
;"s‘; BEING part of the same premises corveyed by Emest H. Stiner, Widower, to E. J. Eshle-| Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
8 . | man, grantor herein, by deed dated April 18, 1955, recorded in the office for the record- Scott Twp., Coiumbia County
e |ing of deeds in and for the County of Colurbia on Aprit 20, 1855, in Deed Book 173,] My Commission Expires July 3, 2007
i page 525,

tember, Pennsyhvaria Assaciation Of Notaries

ALL those two certain ots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek. | | 1 hereby ccrtlf'y that the advertising and
R NG 1 BECRNING o e v vessony i of Chow Boacl 2 the sout
L1 ata on sl e :

castirly comer of other land of John David Gomez and Matia Gomes, his wife, gramees | ' PUDLishing the foregoing notice, and the
herein: thence along the westerly side of Hilltop Road south 18 degrees 23 minutes 37
seconds west 40 feet to a point: thence along the northerly side of John Dockey north
83 degrees 03 minutes 07 seconds west 228.3C feet 1o a point, thence south 7 degrees
36 minutes 53 seconds west 100.00 feat to a point, thence north 80 degrees 25 miry
utss 31 seconds west .
104,64 foet 10 a point i the easterly line of Rodney Davis: thence along the sasterlyline | || ...
I of Radney Davis north 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 seconds east 94.40 fest to a point:

thence contiruing along same north 13 degrees 31 minutes 53 seconds east 40 fest 1o
I a peint thence south 83 degrees 03 minutes 07 seconds east 332 feet more or less 1o

the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a pairt on the easterly line of Rodney Davis at the north-
westerly comner of land of John David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wile, grantees here-
i; thence along said Davis north 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 seconds east 40 fect o a
point; thence south 78 degrees 13 minutes east 65 feet to a point on a propossd road;
thence at right angles 1o the last course herein 40 feet more or less to the northesty line
of other land of said Gormez, thence along said land north 78 degrees 13 minutes west
75 feet more or less to the place of beginning.

BEING part of the same prermises corweyed by Emest H. Stiner. Widower, 1 E. J. Eshle-
man, grantor herein, by deed dated April 18, 1956, recorded in the office for the record-
ing of deeds in and for the County of Columbia on Apri 20, 1956, in Deed Book 173,
page 525,

This deed is made and delivered under and subiact, nevertheless, to the following restric-
tions, reservations, quatifications, and provisions, all of which run with the land and ane
binding upon the granteas, their heirs, execitors, administrators and assigns by their
acceptance of this deed:

1.No dwellings shall be erected on the land above described other than a single or dou-
ble ar duplex dwelling or dwellings not o excead two stories in height exceping that on
w0 contiguous lots, two single-family or two two-family atteched dwellings may be built
side by side with a common wall certered on the han lats




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG}; 856 . 669 . 5400 715.568-0500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*** FAX: i i 215-568-1141 FAX
HEIIM R. SPIVAK*** AX: 856 . 669 . 5399
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRTAINE DOYLI:;’:*

H
iéﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ{? FREDDIE MAC
D B oa PENNSYLVANIA ' /zf'\\
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL } e

Py

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 14, 2006

Sent via telefax #1-570-388-5636
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

F.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberland

Re: Wells Farge Bank National Associlaticn, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275

Premises: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126
55 Date:

Dear Sheriff Chamberland:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for March 15, 2006 to
June 21, 2006.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

Defendant filed Chapter 13 Bankruptcy in March 14, 2006 in the
Middle District. Case #06-50281.

Thank yvou for your attenticn to this matter.
Sincerely vours,

"

] J. Udren
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

:
‘Ykab

i



BEATRICE LAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW
PO BOX 70

HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(S70)-546-2050

JAMES BEATRICE, TR
ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. BEATRICE

EACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM
10: Yro Kacpr ShuffaOffice gy, 570390 563
Fax: 570~ 3 89— S4L05
FrOM; G4 Go-mo W% | 1)
RE: MW&WM ensdpdate at  Bf /S 00
Number of Pages Including Cover: _/ DATE: '

:5)}:‘//06

If you have not recejved all pages, or have problems receiving, please call sender.
Message:

Attached correspondence regarding above-referenced matter.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The mformation transmitted herewith ray be confidential and protected from disclosure
by law as proptietary information, attorney-client communicati ons, attamey work product
or otherwise. It is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient,

If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted
herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us
by telephone to arrange for return of the information and al] copies.




Bl £ g T
jg % 3. . k " ; SENDER: COMPLETEZQMIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQMDN DELIVERY
= — @ & o s k hd 2
ég _gmaé s E S m Complete items 1, 2, .1 3. Also complete A Signature S0
B oy 5 ] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired., X /' C’(!’ A ,/Z O Agent
G gé ; _ :é o = PI’II’:; ytour ‘name atnd atcrl.'dress;d 0? the reverse *'f; v . A Address:
=g S0 that we can return the cal Q you. i
é") £ ﬁ 2 &"3 g B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Reccived by ( Printed 'Tamf) C Date Of_? elve
= E 9 g Eg ag‘ 0 or on the front if space permits. (:L Moo At i 7
- ' 3 . 2 N s
M- ol g 2d - - D. Is defivery address different from #tem 12 [ Yes
. % ;E ﬁ g E E é 2 1. Article Addressed ta: It YES, enter delivery address below: O No
R 3 S | ’
,§ 2 2 . 2| U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
T |5 -§ . E.% § - PHILLADELPHEA DISTRCIT OFFICE
e E ' &35 % A= ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
5| ¥ ;g; i 353 Lo}, 900MARKETSTREET-5™ FLOOR i Service Typo
TR E |8 gOoC &g} § PHILADE '
waAF: e g S®moO § afl g ELPHIA, PA 19107 & Certified Mail I Express Mail
* 5 5 = o <l g f‘-g O Reglstared C Return Receipt for Marchandis
— §__;- ru] % _ O lnsured Mail [0 G.OD.. :
< % PR <l ' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) 3 Yes
- o 3 E 2. Articl : - - - -
@ @ /1 ; . icle Number .
] EE R[] & anstor rom sevce e N 7004 2890 D001 4115 8831
= —_
S8 ,F ; = Z PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M:1¢
_g g g E [¥s] <I E o _— S - e - . . FE T
= @ I
Bces,| 2800 8
gg Eos| HA SAZ I Pl SENDER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION
CCT K o, o = o] e ’
:é’% 2g8 % g g % 2= . o | & ® Complete items 1, 2, .d 3. Also complete fS‘O
2mTe 81 mmg gl — a £ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. L" 3 O Agent
= 253 a .5 5 g &R = g S W Print your name and address on the reverse | — 2S84~ M Address
' p=lie - " €18  scthat we can return the card to you. -
SRcEEREEOAE d _ 5 |© w Attach thiis card to the back of the mailpiece, sQ:’w“ad bwp””tsd“'amej AR %ateff P
§E E C g @% Lﬁl 5 (2) %—1 = E g¢|l—  oronthefront if space permits. Qh"im : K
to52c o |F - & Ef|lo - - ] D Isdei|veryaddre55d|fferentfromnsm1? EIYes
L; %E £ ﬁ Eg % ! SE % wo g B C'Ej .1' Artrqf_e Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne
§§§§§ ﬁ%a%a%% Eé 5 * INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
E = ~LomunAm o g © TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
: -\ - WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
} - 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 § ‘
| . PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
] M Certified Mail T Express Mail
i [ Registerad A Returr Recsipt for Merchandi
\ O Insured Meii O C.O.D.
_i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
I 2, Article Number o ' 4 1t @
D st dom senicotabe) 7004 2890 0001 4115 BBSS
% PS Form 3811 February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-02-M-1:

G T S L M e T AR Y e T ek BB IR W M Ak © malh o e et e o o s . e —— e

!

' . SENDER: COMPLETEZEIS SECTION

| m Complete items 1, 2, w..d 3. Also complete }$0
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X B8 Agent

| R Print your name and address on the reverse i B Addresst
! so that we can return the card to you, B. RebNiyed K9 [ Printed Name . Dats oHpaline
| W Aftach this card to the back of the maiipiece, %ﬁl_/ / N{]f i
i or on the front it space permits. :

: . D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
P Article Addressed to: 1 If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

-

' OFFICE OF FALR.
. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016 T
! G, PA 17105 . ce Type
P HARRISBURG. B Cortified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
3 Insured Mail [ c.oD.
_ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
e o fabe) 7004 2830 DODL 4115 BB4B

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1:



Official Form D(WES)

Middle District of Pennsylvania

United States Bankruptcy Court

Voluntary Petition

Natwe of Debtee (if individun!, entor Last, Fired, Middic):
Joline, Christopher B

F'ch of Totmd Dcbior (Spevise) (281, Fred, Middle):
Jokne, Heidi J

AN Other Namen gecd by the Deblor m the lust B years
{include marricd, maidon, snd tade pames).

Al Othee Mames ved By the Joimnt 1eitor in the [al 8 yoam
Gnclude mered, maiden, mnd trade namen):

FKA Heidi J Eyer

Last fonr digits of $00, Ses/Complee TN ow other Tax TI? N (iFimors ftan one, steie oll)

ool four g of Soc. S /Compicas TN or ofber Tax TD Ne. G mar i e, site &)

wxx-xx-B507 AX-XN-7 D63
Streel, Addrean of Debtor (0. & Strost. City. and Statc). Strest, Adiirens of Jomt Doty (No. & Street, City, and Sinte):
1313 Pine Steet 1313 Pine Sfreet
Berwick, PA Bervwick, PA
ZIP Code ZIB Code
18603 _ 18603
County of Rewdthee of of the Prmcipal Place of Bugie: Crunty of Resdenos ne of the Princspal Pace of Bnrmem:
Coltimbia Columbiz
Mailing Addrosn of Liebtor (i different from sbroet sddresr): Maiting Addrean of Joint Debtor GF chfferent from atreet addreax):
ZIP Code 2IP Code
—

Tasction of Principal Asscts of Business Dietlor
Gf differont from stroct addess shove):

5:06-bK-5023%|

Ty e of Debor (Fon of Organazation)
(Check one bom)
 indvidaat Gacladen Joint Debtors}

Nt of Brsiness
(Check al) applicahie howen )

[ Heskth Crwre Business

Chapter of Bapkstuptcy Code Under Which
the Petition i Flled {Cheok one hox}

is wnable to pay fec cxoept in installnshits. Ralk: 1006(k). Sre Official Fomm 34,

{7 Filing Fee waiver mquasted (Applicablc to chapter 7 trdividaats onky). Musl

atinch signed spplrntion for the court’s conidermtion, See Official Futn 38,

nttach signed apphicatam Tor ic comrt's comiderntion aertilying trat the debtor

- 4 - . .
O Comoratien (mclodes LLC and LEP) [l Sil!]gll%-'\é'lg Rﬂ[&éiﬁ; o delined a ud ao " d :;_h ;?U:;;P:::ir‘;raru::gnmm
[0 Partncrship O ;':i | § 101 (518) 3 Chaptwr®  [1 Chapter 12 [J Chaptcr 15 Petiteon for Recognition
[ Cther (1 debiny 15 ot one of the sbovre of » Forcign Nowmain Procceding

ertilion, check this box mnd provide the | Stoskbroker W Chapter 13

imformation requested befow.) L1 Commaodity Broker

State e of endity: [ Cearing Benk Tatare of Deirt (Chaok ont Hox)

= Emﬁ&%%"‘;’g‘oﬂ nq’zglﬁcd H Conmmnrer/Nion-Busines O Business
Filing Fee (Chevk one o} Chapter 11 Deltarn

2 Full Fifing Foc atached Cheek onc box:
[] Filing Fee o ho paid in imstaliments (Appl 10 individunls only) Mt [0 Dehtox it n xmall boaincss debiirr i defined in 11 ULS.C. § 10HSID).

[ Detior i not a small mmeng debor ax detined in 11 UEC, § 101(511).

Chexk if:

0 Deior's ageregate nonsontingent Fquidated debis owed to non-insidee
ar affitintey are leas than $2 mittion.

— ——
‘S brileal/Ad minbrtrwttee Tadformoatien ** Inmes Bestice, Jr. ™ THIR RPACT 1S FUR QUORT USE ONLY
B Debtor eetimatzs that fonds will be wenilable For distribution to tnacoared ereditors. Em
0] Dehtar satinates al, afler any cxcmid propaity in cxcinded and admirstrative exponsos paid, (here wall be no fonde ERED

nvailabla for distribution 10 gnesenred oredidoes g * L‘ 3‘ pm E ST
Fatimated Numbey of Credilors

1. 50- 100 200 1000 001- nmm- 25.00)- 50.001- OVER MAR ]- 4 2“05
49 o0 100 o 5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 1NQ.am
- 0 m ! o o O o o 0 FILE COPY
Estimmicd Asacts
B0t 5SOO00F to SO0 o $500007 ie  F1LOMN o 310000001 e FSCOOG00L to More thin ECF W B ' P/ \-
550 00 $100,000 $5H0.0XNE $£1 miltion Et0 miliken 550 mallene £ 100 rriTHoe S M0 wrilliom: /
(W] | a A 0 O a a
Eaomated Debta
30 to 150,00] #o 310000 1 1500001 (o SLOOO b E1000.0N] to F40 000,01 15 Mot et
350,008 100,000 § 300006} &t milfiem £10 millon 55 mreltion 100 millon 3700 miltem
%] a | u] a d B o




(This page must he completed and filed in every case }

Official Form 1) (16/65) FORM 81, "agc 2
- M f Debtor(z):
Voluntary Petition """':;"e oh I"} her B
Jotine, Heidi J

Prior Bankiupicy Case Filed Wiilin Laxt 8

Years (If more than oite. gtrach addithonal sheet)

Location
Where Filed: - None -

Coe Number;

Dae Filed:

Pending Bankraptry Casc Filed by amy Spouse, Partwer, of

Affliate of thiz Debtor (If movre than onc, attach sddonal sheet)

(To be completed if debtor is required to filo ponadic repors (cg.,
fortms 10K and 1)) with the Seurities and Fxchangs Commiktion
pursuanl to Section. 13 ¢¢ 13(d) of the Sceutities Exchange Act of 1934
and is requestmg vefiof ynder chapier 11.)

[0 Exhibit A is attached and made o part of this petition.

Name of Debior: Case Number; Drate Filed:
- None -
District Retntionship: Iwdge:
Exhilst A Fxhiiit B

[Tt he completed if, debtor i an mdividual winse debis me primarily conromey debte)

1, the attortwy for the pelitoner ramed i the foregoing petition, doctars thet 1
have informed he potitionsr that [he or ahe] may pracced under shaptor T il
12, or 13 of itle 11, Unitesd Siaten Code, s have cxplamed the reliof available
under caok sach chapter,

1 forther oetifly thar T deliversd to the debtor the noties requined by §342(b) of

the Bankroptcy Code.

X _isf James Beattice, Jr. March 10, 2006
Stgnature of Altorney for Debor(s) rate
James Beaftice, Jr.

Exhibit C
Doez the dehtor own ot have posscasioh of any proporty thal poses or
is allcged 1o pose a threal of imminent and wentifiable harm to public
health or saftty?
[0 Yes. and Exbibil C is sttached and made a pert of thrs petition.

H No

Certification Concerimiig Debt Coumizeling
by fndividualiJoint Debtor(s)

@ /e have received approved tmdget and credit ponnacking during
the 180-dxy period precodmp the filing of this petition.

O 1fr request a waiver of the reqnirement o obiain budger and
wredit counseling prior to fling based on sxigent circomstances.
{Must attach eerification describing,.)

sotght in this Distrct

Tnformation Regurding the Dobior (Check the AppFcable Boxes)
Yonue (Check any applicable box)

B  Dcbior has been domiciled or has had a rezidence, pringipal place of besiness, or principal sgzeiz jn thie District for 180
days immodiately preceding the date of this petition or fora lenger part of such 180 days fhem in apry other District.

a There is = bankrupley case concemming debtor's affilinte, general partner, or parmership pending in this District,

O  Debtoris a debior in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of brsiness or principel asects m he United Stalzs
this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the Unitod States but is a defondant in an action or
proeeeding [in a federl or staic coust] i thic District, ov the interests of e partics will be served in regand fo the reliel

Statement by & Tebtor Who Resiies a5 @ Lenant o Residential Praperty
Cherk alt applicable boxex

00 lLandlond has a judgment apsnst the debtot for possersion of deblor’s residence. (IT hox chooked. somplte the following.}

(Nwme of imdiond Tal obained jedgment)

{Address of kmdlond)

pogestion was entored, and

after the filing of the polition.

0  Dobtor cleims thet under applicablic nombankeaptcy law, there arc circumstances under which the debtor womld be
permitted (o cure the entirs monotery defaalt thal gave rise to the judgment for possession. afier the judgment for

[3  Tcbtor has inclided in this petition the deposit with the comrt of any rent that would become dac during the 30-day perind




L

Signatore(x) of Debiur{s} (Individual/Jomt)

1 deglacs undcr penatiy of pegury that the information providel i
thix petition is tmc and cormvoct.

{If petitioner is an individual whose dobis aro primarily comsamer
dchis ahd Tas chasen to filc under chapter 71 T am aware that | may
proceed under chapter 7, L1 12. or 13 of title 11, United Stades
Code. understand the relief available nader cach sich chapter. and
choote to pracosd under chapter 7.

[If no attomey ropresenta me and 10 baniouptcy petition preparer
signs the petition] 1 have obtained and read the potice requined by
5342(h) of the Barkmnptoy Code.

I request sefief i sccordance with the cheprer of titke 11, United
States Code, specificd m this petition.

X _f¢/ Chrgdpoher B Joline
Signatre of Debtor Christopher B Jokne

X fef Heidi J Joline

X

(Official Form 1) (10%5) — - FORM B1, Page 3
rao Namoe: of Debrions
Voluntary Petition Jofine, Chistopher B
(Thix page meast be compieted and filed in Every case) Johne, Heidi J
Sipnatires

Sipniatore of 2 Foreizn Reprexentative

| decimre mnder ponaky of pesjury that the information provided in thin petition
n trog sk correet. that § am the forcien represomative of A debtor in o fordigne
procosdimy, &nd thel 1 am anthorized to fik: this petition.

{Cheek ondy pne box.)

2 ! requett mefict in sooordance wilk chapter 15 of titlc 11, Uniled Stetex Cade.

Cortificd enpica of the docoments required by $1515 of tile 11 arc attached.

1 Marmuent bo 51511 of title 11, United Statsa Code, [ request tshef in acoov

dnence with the chapter of title 13 spoeified m this petition, A aerfified cofry
of the order granting reognition of the forciga main proccoding is attached.

Sign=tire of Fomign Represoniative

Printed Name of Fereign Represefitative

Plate

Signatase of Joint Dehlor Heidh J Johne

Telephane Mumber (If not reprosented by attormey)

March 10, 2006
Date

Signatmre al Atorney

X _/gf James Begtrice, Hf;
Signatare of Attovney for Debine(s)

_James Bealrice, Jr.

Primited Mame of Atterney for Debstor(s)
Beatrice Law OFffices

Firm Namo
PO Box 70

Hughesville, PA 17737

Addrors

570-545-2050
Telephone Number

March 10, 2008
Date

Signature of Deltur (Corporation/Purarership)
[ declam: under peralty of perury that the information provided in

this petition is tee and cotrect, and that T have been authorized fo
file this petition on behalf of the debler.

United States Code, spocified in this petition.

X

Sigrature of Authotized Individual

Printod NMame of Avthorized Individual

Tithe of Anthorized Individial

Datx

The dehtor vequasts rofief i aceordanco with the chapter of tile 11,

Signature of Now-Attvrney Tankrupicy Petition Preparer

1 doclave undor ponalty of perjury that: (1)1 am a bankmepicy
petition preparer as defined m 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2)] prepared this
document for compenaation and have provided the debtor with a

of thiz document and the notices md infotmation roquired
under 11 U.8.C. §§ 110(b), 110(k), smd 342(b. and, (3) il rles or
masdelines have been promulgated parsuant to 11 US.C. § 110(h)
aetfing a maximum fee for scrvices chargeable by bankrptcy
peition preparers, | have given the dobtor notice of the maximum
amont before preparing zmy document for filing for » debtor oF
acocpting any foc from Lhe debrtor, as required in that scction.
Official Form 19 is aneched,

Printod Name and titlc, if any, of Ranknuptey Pctition Preparer

Social Secnrity pumber (If the bankrotpey petiton proparet is not
an individual, state the Social Security nomber of the officer.
principal, retponsible person or parmer of the bonkrapicy peliticn
preparer X Requited by 11 U.S.C. § 110

Addross

Dawe

Signature of Bankmptcy Petition Preparcr of officer. principal,
rospansible persom.or pariner whose social secnmty nutbreris
provided above.

Namct and Social Sccority nomborz of all other indrviduals who
prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the:
bankruptcy petition preparcr is not sn individual:

Tf more than one poram prepared thix docuracnt, attach sdditional
theets conforming o the appropriste officiel form For cach person,

A bankrupicy pefition s faihure to comply wilh the
pravisions of fitle 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy
Procedure may reswlt in fines o imprisonment or boif 11 US.C.
§110: 18 USC. §156.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

tu‘(\,{"}“—} }’h (3{{:? !_4)5 f EC:’ VS (_’ )} RS }Lgaf}*ﬂ" £ f"}“-}“fl’;;’ _Ei-;f:* S

NO._ _JS@ -0 ED NO. 2375 o b

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 5~ #3084 2100

BID PRICE {INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprisc ts a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continucusly in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 22; March 1,8, 2006  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published, that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s iterested in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publ's-ation arc true.

(NOlarR{_ Public)

Commenwealin VT Penneyivalia__ ..

My conmmissIon eXpiiesseal o

; Mennis L. Ashentelder, Notary Putiic
Seott Twp., Columbia _County .

. My Commission Expires July 3,200

e '
Merbar, Pannsvani heeneiaton Of Motanes

ANd NOW,.co i s 200 , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......occooeeiiininnns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. - TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUILTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION

Merrill Lynch Mortgage : Columbia County

Investors Trust Mortgage Loan

Agset-Backed Certificates, H

Series 2004-0PI1

570 Northland Drive, Suite 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 i
Plaintiff

V. i

Christopher B. Jeoline :

Heidi J. Joline i NO. 2005-CV-1275

1313 Pine Street i

Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3128.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct Copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
1ienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date {g) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Recelpt,
which was signed for by Defendant (s} on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Recelpt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. 1f a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. 1f service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time lipits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject Lo the pén ltiks S . Section 4204

relating to unsworn falgification to authoritie

1

Dated: February 28, 2006 REN

Mark J. Udren, Esgulre
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FCR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage : Columbia County

Investorsg Trust Mertgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, :

Series 2004-0PT1 {NO. 2005-CV-1275

270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff

V. H
Christopher B. Joline :
Heidi J. Joline
1213 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126 i

Defendant () :

DATE : February 6, 2006
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S): Christopher B. Joline & Heidi J. Joline
PROPERTY: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on March 15, 2006, at 11:00am, at
the COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA. OQOur records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
sale to protect your interests.

n Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
gchedule.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

Name and Affix stamp here if issued as
Address v 111 WOODCREST ROAD [] Registered  [] Return Recsipt for | Check appropriate block for certificate of mailing or for
1 Insured Merchandise Registered Mail: additiona) copies of this bill.
Of Sender CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 [Ege:als] [ \nt'l Recorded Deb. 1 With Postal Insurance
O Certified [ Express Mail [] wiihout postal Insurance Postuark end Date of Receipt )
. Arlicte . , Handiing | Act. Value | Insured | Due Sender | R.R. [ SD. | SH. Rst. Del. Fee |
Line Number Name af Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Foslage Fee Charge {1f Regis.) Value i COD Fee Fee Fee ), Remarks
i JOLINE COLUMBIA CO TAX CLAIM BUREAU K
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 K
2 DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION ;
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -
H COM OF PA, DEPT OF REV, BUR OF COMPLIANCE
PO BOX 281230, HARRISBURG, PA 171281230
05090445 TENANTS/ QCCUPANTS
1313 PINE ST, BERWICK, PA 186803-2126
5
6
7
8 COLUMBIA
9
10
11 K. BLACK
12
13
14
15

Total number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

L.

Total Number of Piecas
FAeceived at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of Aeceiving Employse)

The full declaration of value is required on all demastic and intamational ragistered mail. The maximum ingemnity payabla

far the reconstriction of nonnagotiable documents under Express
piece subject to a limit of $500,000 per ocgurrence. The maximum
$500. The maximurm Indemmity payabls is $25,000 for registersd mail,
Mail Manual A800, $513, and 5921 for limitalions of coverage on insure
limitatlons of coverage on inlemational mail. Special handl

Mail document recanstruction insurance Is $50,000 per
indemnity payabie on Express Mail marchandise is
sent with optional postal insurance. See Domestic
d and COD mail. Sss Imarmational Mail Manual for
ing charges apply ofiky to Ihird and forth class parcels.

t /
PS Form 3877, Februsary 1994 \

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen




TIMOTHY T, CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHOME
{5700 IB9-5622 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5791 THa-E100
FAK: (570} 389-5625
WELLS FARGO BANK NATTONAL Docket # 150ED20G5

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OP11
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOFPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2005, AT 1:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRJT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON HFEIDI JOLINE AT 1313 PINE ST,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEIDI JOLINE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Wi Wb Xf T bl

NOTARY PUBLIC SN——
N SHERIFF
iy M
?(:OM Notarial Seal
Wendy Westover, Notary Pubite 7 )
: Bloameburg, Columbia Co., PA 2000 <
iy Commission xpires November 07, '
= P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

<’ \:‘},em



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERLFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 4 HOUR FHONE
1570) 309-5622 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 (5703 TH4-L300
FAX: (570) 189-3625
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL Docket# 150ED2045

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI1
V3 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2005, AT 1:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT CF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CHRISTOPHER JOLINE AT 1313 PINE

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEIDI JOLINE, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
OR]GINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2005 7’ . )
Jlindy /) . 7T Ch

NOTARY RUBLIC _ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

B _ ] SHERIFF

E’..- - Noiarli 39‘“ otary Public | /
Wenoy wastovel. | PA W
]'. Bloomﬁ”ragip?regnrlgtzgg 07, 2009 e R e e

2 Akl

w COMMISS P. D'ANGELQO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

%
e x@ﬁ



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P L

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} IR9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QOF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A..
VS.
CHRISTOPHER & HEIDI JOLINE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #150 QF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FEBRUARY 8, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CHRISTOPHER & HEIDI JOLINE AT 1313 PINE ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELOQO.

SO ANSWERS:

DEP UT%RI ?//

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006

OMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA
!.(,3_‘,_ Notarial Seal
Wandy Wastover, Notary Public
Bloorsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
1$70) IBP-5527 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 578 TH-6308
FAX: (570) 3895625
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL Docket # 1S0ED2005

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2(04-OPI1
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J, JOLINE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2005, AT [:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON HEIDIJOLINE AT 1313 PINE ST.,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEIDI IOLINE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2005 "}/ . -
Wodos irtre— ) ntly T Chown i

NOTARY I“JUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. SHERIFF

r‘C : Notarla! Sanl
: stovers, Notary Public
wen%’x@ Colul;}hla gg;rpc% o X /
iy Commission Explrag e . P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

o TR

[ 355 <
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUTR FHONE
{570} IP2-2622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} TH4-6300
FAX: (570) 1895625
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL Docket # 150ED2005

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS
TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPT1
\H) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE '
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2005, AT 1:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT QF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CHRISTOPHER JOLINE AT 1313 PINE

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEIDI JOLINE, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 23,2005 T‘ . -
WordyMiire, ) Zmstly T, Chom i

NOTARY RUBLIC | TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

¢ ]
- tarial Sea
—E i
L Bioomshurg, COUMNR P00 07 2 x_ /[ ' -
i, commission Expires
- P. D'"ANGELQ

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 150ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE

HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. _ FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

h .

SERVED UPON A/M;‘iﬂ /\/C/’/_)‘jéjf/:.ﬁ - W S_//S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #.2bes TIME ©4Y¥¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ~ POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moawe

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ey ]
s : 7 o g 2 " -
DEPUTY / &Ao Q,,/// DATE A e s




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 150ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI |1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON nanedte Hollnrsw

RELATIONSHIP ElEqze IDENTIFICATION

DATE #2/f TIME <7¢/ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB ¢ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
TN

L7 E
DEPUTY e —;Qf/'d DATE /7 R/ g




BN - OECHED S

SR BERWICS RRER JOIHT SEWER ANTHORT  (FAXIIS71752747Y POl ens

November 23, 2005

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Shetiff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A8 TRUSTEE FOR
MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST MORTCAGE
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPII

v '

CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JQLINE

DOCKET ¥ 1SO0ED2005 JD # 1275502005

Deor Timothy:

The balance on sewer account #122952 for the property iocsted at 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick through March 2006 is 322347,

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions that you mey hava,

Sincerely,

Kl JneeD

Kelly Gﬂ.:r.:r
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 7528479



N 2005  County & Munigipality
Emmxé_o_.n BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR &FRI © 9:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

JOLINE CHRISTOPHER B & HEIDI .
1313 PINE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 4244
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS [ LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 290472 5.646 163.07 166.40 183.04
SINKING 1.345 38.85 39.64 43.60
LIGHT .75 21.66 2210 23.21
FIRE 1.75 50.55 51.58 54.16
BORC RE 6.6 190.83 194 52 204.25
]
“The discount & penalty 464.76 47424 mom.mmv
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOQUNT April 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before
CNTY TWF This tax returmned to
Discount 2 % 2% cowrthouse on;
Penalty — 10% o % January 1, 2008
PARCEL: 04A-03 -132-00,000
1313 PINE 8T
.094 Acres Land 2,500
FILE COPY
Buildings 26,972
Total Assessment 29,472 Q N\ bl B % N mk

TAX NOTICE 2005 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE
BERWICK BOROUGH

(r# 263607

FOrR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE 08/01/2005

DESCRIPTION

BILL# 001994

ASSESSMENT msmm LESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE INC PENALTY

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 29472] 44.750 1292.49 1318.87 1450.76

CONNIE C. GINGHER

161% LINCOLN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603 \

P en—

HOURS mMOW, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am | The 2% discount and 10% penalty have boen 129249 1318.87 1450.76
-4pm DURING DISCT. ALL OTHER computed for your convenience, Taxesarecue| IPAY ) b ’
TIMES MON, TUES, THURS 9:30-4 now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. ‘"THIS Sapt 30 Dec 1-15

Thiz tax notice must ba returned with g
IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
P - - X
HONE 570-752-7442 your payment For areceipt, enciose a sase, (AMOUNT) ron2 o | S AR DN AFTER

M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

A JOLINE CHRISTOPHER B & HEIDI J

I 1313 PINE STREET PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 18594

L BERWICK PA 18603 EARCEL Q4A03 13200000

1313 PINE ST 3500 00| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%

T 20040-3338 26972, 00| TA* RETURNED TO

COURTHOQUSE DEC 1%
o 0.09 ACRES
_ h ya 13687
OHHQ.HENH MAKE SEPERATE CHt PAYMENT

\\M‘HHWH% FUR S

CE4 263605

&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 150ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHRISTOPHER JOLINE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1313 PINE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON AEL D Tt s
RELATIONSHIP (wiEe IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2%2.¢f TIME /352 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __‘/POB __ _POE__ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouQw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TSy
DEPUTY / ﬁ{ Df{ DATE 7/ 22 o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 150ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPI1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HEIDI JOLINE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1313 PINE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON HE s P Tt on £
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7/2¢9¢% T 75%° MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _~/(OB _ POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / éa % DATE /- 227. e&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 150ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-0OPI1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Co mrovs 8 Coorig prtvz

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE //-22-¢f TIME _/3 4§ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB _«POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T

7 _
f. 7
DEPUTY N DATE // 2.7 o ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 150ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE
INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-QPI1

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE
HEIDI J. JOLINE
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON SOETLYy G €8 o2
RELATIONSHIP & ¢ € .v & IDENTIFICATION
DATE #/ 22 ¢ TIME ~-f2.2¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB «“POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cB-Nol--

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE -/ 22 ¢.r




e COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:22-NOV-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1467
JOLINE CHRISTOPHER B & HEIDI J DISTRICT: BERWICK BOQRO
1313 PINE STREET DEED
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1313 PINE ST
PARCEL: 04A-03 -132-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COS8TS
2004 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE . $0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March ;2006

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2004



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# SO - ©S

DATE RECEIVED /=15-0<

DOCKET AND INDEX /I~ J1-0S

SETFILEFOLDER UP - g/-o%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM _

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $4;356-60 OR [<S00.00 CK# Y7375

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

§

T
N

N

N

SALE DATE Mac (S, 06 TIME 400
POSTING DATE Feb & ol
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK /Aeh, 24

2> WEEK prer  }

3RP WEEK §_ ol




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 150 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Berough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine Street

south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of

Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire} south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50 feet to a

steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west a

distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post on line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen Belles); thence along line of

Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING identified as parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 square feet in

accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NOQ.; 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI J. JOLINE,

HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E, PRICE AND

JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 TINSTR NO.: 200403338,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defayit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 150 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1275 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPGSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine Street

south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45,00 feet to a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of

Lot #17 (now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50 feet to a

steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west a

distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post on line of Lot #19 (now or formerly of Helen Belles); thence along line of

Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING identified as parcel #2 containing 360 square fect and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 square feet in

accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY ID NO.; 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI J. JOLINE,

HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND

JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 INSTR NO.: 200403338,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any darages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
I11 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty,com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES,
BY: Mark J. Udren,
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY EILIL.,, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

P.C.
Esguire

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargce Bank HNational
Association, as Trustee for
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors
Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55220
Plaintiff
V.

Christopher B. Jcline

Heidi J. Joline

1313 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18803-212¢
Defendant (s)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia Countyvy

;MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

INO. 2005-CV-1275%

s £D /50

WRIT OF EXECUTTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisiy the judgment,
matter,

degcribed property:

interest

and coste in the abowve

you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

1312 Pine Streat
Berwick, PR 18603-2126
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount dus

Interest From 11/1%/0F5

to Date oi Salie
Ongoing Per Diem of S15.5¢%
to actuzl date of sale 1ncliuding if sa
held ac & later dats

{(Costs o be addesd]

L

Prothonotaryv

;

qu::¥q;¢ﬁi, é§‘\k§l&;3u*l€¢@?)

Clerp

TERANE Y



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HTILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargco Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for ECIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors i Columbia County

Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed i

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 : :

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff
V.
Christopher B. Joline I NO. 2005-CV-1275 .
. . . H d . - j— / A,
Heidi J. Joline ;ﬁﬁf) ~ ﬁj) /’_)(/
1313 Pine Street I

Berwick, PA 18603-2126 :
Defendant (s) :

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The Jjudgment entered in the above matter is based on an
Action:
B In Assumpsit {(Contract)

B. In Trespass (Accident)
® C. In Mortgage Foreclosure

D Cn a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage
and the property being exposed to sale is the
mortgaged property.

IT. The Defendant(g) own the property being exposed to sale as:

A. An individual

B Tenants by Entireties

C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E
F

Tenants in Common
A corporation

IITI. The Defendant (s) is (are):

X A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
E. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either & or B above

ig not applicable, state which Defendant is
resident of the Commonwealth of Penngylvania.
Resident:

Mark JY Udren, ESQUIRE
Addtress & I.D. # as above



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO, 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for ! CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors : Columbia County

Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
270 Northland Driwve, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff
V.
Christopher B. Joline INO. 2005-CV-1275 .
Heidi J. Joline : ;;7- v ] ‘/f/)C)
1313 Pine Street : 4§67“}'é";) i

Berwick, P4 18603-2126
Dafendant (g)

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esqguire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
( x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN L FFICES, P.C.
A
i

Mark J.\|Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTCORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esqguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Nationzl ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for I CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors EColumbia County

Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Racked

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 :

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff
v.
Christopher B. Jeline é . 2005-CV-1275
P g2 : -
Heidi J. Joline ;?%/Z« CgiZ) //J)Cy

1213 Pine Strest
Berwiclk, P& 1885803-2126
Defendant (&)

CERTIVFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it dis:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
{ ; Non-owner occupled
{ ) Vacant
( x Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ } Over 24 months delinguent.

Thig certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDREN LTﬁ\ﬁfFT p.C.

Mark J.\|Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOFE PLZINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, .C. AT. WNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank National { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Assoclation, as Trustee for { CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors EColumbia County

Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed i

Certificatesg, Series 2004-0PI1 éMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

AR REIEETIRR IR

Plaintiff
V.
Christopher B. Joline I NO. 2005-CV-1275
Heidi J. Joline g s ET 3
1313 Pine Street I LOD - =

Berwick, P& 18603-2126
Defendant {s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank National Agsociation, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sgets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Christopher B. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

Heidi J. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 186032-2126

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 AROVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name 2ddress

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

none
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO RBox 2812230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: November 18, 2005 /\ﬂ/\

Mark |J. \Udren, ESQ.
Attoiney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, ..C. . AT1.aNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CQORPORATE C(CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Wells Fargc Bank National { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for I CIVIL DIVISION
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors-éColumbia County

Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed i

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 f

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff
V.
Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2005-CV-1275
Heidi J. Joline ) oy T S
Y Gsri R L2 D
1313 Pine Street § &;??ff', s &

Berwick, D& 186(03-212¢
Defendant (g}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0OPI1, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was f£iled the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PR 18603-212¢

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Owneris!:
Name Address

Christopher B. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603-212¢6

Heidi J. Joline 1312 Pine Street
Berwick, P& 18603-212¢

2. Name and address cof Defendant (s) in the Jjudgment:
HName Address

SAME AS #@ ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of everv mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plainziff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

nons

€. Name and address of every other person whe has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 3280, Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who hag any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name 2ddress

Tenants/Cccupants . 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PL 18603-2126

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
pelief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDEEN LAW OFFICES, PB.C.

DATED: November 18, 2005 b\

Mark [J. \Wdren, ESQ.
Attomney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-668-5400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank National
Agsociation, as Trustee for
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 :
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :
Plaintiff :
V. H
Christopher B. Joline I NO. 2005-CV-1275

Heidi J. Joline
1313 Pine S8treet

LS. ED. 50

Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Defendant (3)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
To: Christopher B. Joline

1313 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603-2126
Your house {real estate) at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-
2126 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on
at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA,

to enforce the court judgment of $71,960.57, cobtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥CU MaY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vyvou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much vou must pay, you may <all: (856) 6659-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to sgtop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact
orie, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page twe on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of YOour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out.if this has happened, vyou may call
856-669-5400,

L4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid teo the Sheriff, vyou
will rewain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicet you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. & schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid ocut in
accordance with this gchedule unless exceptiong (reascons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) davyvs after
Schedule of Distribution is filed,

7. You may alzo have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Penngylvania Bar Association
FP.O. Box 18&
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932-0311
F1l7-238-6715%

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
F.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932-0311
T17-238-¢715



411 THAT CERTAIN piece or parcei of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Connty of Colwbia and
Stare of Pennsyivanin, beunded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING ar 2 steei pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to 2 steei pin on line of Lot #17; thence along
iine of Lot #17 (now or formeriy of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minntes west, a distance of 90.56
Yeer 10 2 steai pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence along line of Gramtors north 26 deprees 38
- minutes west a distance of 45,00 feet to a fence post an line of Lot #19 {naw or formerly of Helen- Beiles);
thence along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the piace of

peginming,

ZETNG identiffed as parcel &2 contsini_ng'.'iﬁﬂ sguare feet aud parcel #3 comtaining 3772.56 square feet in
accordance to a sarvey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and Febraary 15, 1985,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-2126

PROPERTY 1D HNO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEI]jI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED

03/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 INSTR NO.: 200403338,



4bT THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of lapd situare in the Borough of Berwick, Coumy of Columbia and
State of Pennsyivazia, bounded 2nd described as follows, to-wit:

SEGINNING at 2 steei pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westeriy side of Pme Street: thence atong Pine
Soreet south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.0€ feer to 2 stesi pin on line of Lot #17; thence along
ine af Lot #17 (now or formeriy of Richard Whitmire) soutix 63 degrees 22 minoies west, 2 distance of #0.50
Jeer 10 a sweel pin on line of other jand of Grautors; thenee alonz lne of Grators morth 26 deprees 38
mminutes west 3 distance of 45.00 feet to a fence past an line of Lot #19 (now or formerty of Heien Bedies);
thence aleng line of Lot #19 north 65 degrees 12 minutes east. a distance of 90.50 fest to the piace of

beginning,

BEING identified 2s parcel #2 containing 360 sguare feer and parcel #3 comtmining 3712.50 square feet io
dceerdance to-2 survey prepared by Charies B. Webb, daied May 18, 1981 and Febreary 15, 1985,

EEING KNOWN AS: 1213 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 186(03-21286

PROPERTY ID NO. . 042-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEID:
J. JOLINE, HUSZAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
'32/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 INSTR NO.: 200403338,



&L, THAT CERTAIN pisce or parcei of jand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Colnmbiz and
State of Pennsyivaniz, bounded and descriped as foliows, to-swit:

BEGINNING at 2 steed pin at the corner af Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pfme Streer; thence siorg Pine
Sireersouth 26 degrees 38 minutes east, 2 distance af 45.00 feet to 2 steel pin en line of Lot #17; thence along
ine of Lot #17 {mow or formerty of Richard Whitmire) soutlr 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 956
feer 10 a steel pin on line of other land of Grantors; thence zions line of Gramors murth 26 degress 38
minutes west 2 distance of 45.00 feet to 2 fence post an.line of Lot #18 {now or formerty of Helen- Belles};
tizenes aleng line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 12 minutes east, 1 distance of 38.50 fest to the piace af

Beginning,

BETNG identified as pareel #2 r:ont’aini._ng'%ﬁ sguare feet and parcel #3 comtaining 3772,50 sqnare feet in
Accordance to-z survey prepared bv Charies B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and Febreary 15 1985,

EEING ENOWN AS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, P& 18603-212¢

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-0C3-132 _
ITLE TO S&AID PREMISES IE VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI

JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BEY DEED
ROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED

3/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 INSTR NO.: 200403338,

oty eg



AL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcei of land sitnate in the Borowgh of Berwick, Couney of Columinz and
State of Pennsyivania, bounded znd described as follows, to-wit: '

BEGINNING at = steel pin at the corner af Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pime Sirest; thence along Pine
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east. 2. distance of 45.08 feet to a steei pin on line of Lot #17; thence atong
%ine 0f Lot #17 (now or formeriy of Richerd Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minntes west. a distance of 90.50
feet 10 a steel pin on line of other land of Granters: thence ajong line of Grawrors nort: 26 degress 38
minutes west 2 distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post en line of Lot #19 (naw ar formerly of Helen: Beies);
thence aleng line of Lov #13 north 63 deprees 12 minutes east, 2 distance of 90.50 feet to the piace of

De__;l ] ‘ug .

BEING ldentified as parcei #2 containing 360 sgnare feet and parcel #3 comraiming 371250 sguare feet i
decordance to-4 sarvey prepared by Charies B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1085,

BEING ENOWN AS: 1213 PINE SETREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-212¢6

PROPERTY ID NO..: 042-03-132

J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
03/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 INSTR NC.: 200403338,

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS8 VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI



2Ll THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situare in the Borough of Berwick, County of Coiambiz and
Ztare of Peongyivanie hounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

SEGINNING at a steei pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westeriy side of Pime Street; thence along Pine
Sereet south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, o distance of 45.00 feet to 2 stesi pin on lne of Lot #17; thence atongy
&pe ol Lot 717 (oow or iormeriy of Richard Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 9€.56
Jeet 10 a steel pin on line of other land of Grauntors; thence alorg lne of Gramtors north 26 degrees 38
cainutes West a distance of 45.00 feer wo 2 fexce post an. line of Lot #18 {now or formerly of Helen Belles;
thence along line of Lot #19 norfh 63 degrees 22 minures east, 3 distance of 90.50 fest to the piace of

heginning, '

BEING tdentified ss parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 comtaining 377250 sguare feer in
Accprdance to-2 survey prepared. by Charles B. Webb, dated May 15, 1981 and Febraary 15 1085,

BEING FNOWN AS: 13132 PINE STREET, BERWIZK, PA 18603-212¢

PROPERTY ID HNO..:- 04£-032-132

TITLE TG SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND BRND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DREED
FROM WILLIAM ¥, PRICE AND JANET C. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE D2TE

03/24/04 RECORDED (3/31/04 INSTR NO.: 200403238.



AL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcei of land situate in the Borowgh of Berwick, Connry of Columidz and
Stare of Pennsyivania, bounded and descriped as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at 2 steei pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerly side of Phne Siree; thence along Pine
Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east. 2 distance of 45.60 feet to 2 steel pin an-lipe of Lot #17: thence aiong
ine of Lot #17 (now er formeriy of Richard Whitmire) soutix 65 degrees 22 minntes west, 2 distance of 90.50
Jeet 10 a steel pin on line of other iand of Grauntors: thence along Ene of Grawnters morth 26 degrees 38
- cninutes west a dismnce of 45.00 feet w a fence past an line of Lot #15 (now or formerty of Helen Helles);
thence along line of Lot #19 north 63 deprzes 2.. minutes egst. a distance of 90.50 feer to the piace of

peginning.

BETNG Identified as parcel %2 containi;:gfiﬁﬂ sguare feet and parcel ¥3 comtaininp 3772.50 sgoare feet in
aceordance to-1 sarvey nrepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and Februwary 151985

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18602-2126

BEING ENOWN AS: 1313 FPINE

PROPERTY ID NO. 044-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRTISTOPHEERE B. JOLINE AND HEZDZ
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TZNANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND SANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED

63, 24/04 RECORDED G3/31/04 INSTE NO.: 200403238.



211, THAT CERTAIN piecs or parrcel of land sitoate in the Borongh of Berwick, Coumy of Columbiz and
State of Pennsyivaniz, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit: '

BEGINNING ar 2 steei pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westerfy side of Piae Sirest; thence along Pine
Ztreet south 26 degrees 38 minates east, 2 distance of 45.00 feet to 2 steei pin on Hne of Lot #17; thence along
¥pe ef Lot #17 (now or formeriy of Richerd Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minntes west, a disiance of 40,50
4eet 10 a seel pin on line of ather iand of Grantors; thence zlony line of Gramtors north 26 deprees 38
rninutes west a distance of 45.00 feet i0 2 fence past en line of Lot #15 (mow ar formerty of Helen-Belles:;
+hence along line of Lot 719 north 63 degrees 12 minutes esst, 2 distance of 90.50 feet to the piace of

beginning.

SEING identifled as parcei w2 containi_ng&ﬁﬂ srmare feet and parcel #3 comtaining 3712.50 square feet in
Aceordance to-a survey prepared by Charies B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and Febrmary 15, 1085,

BEING EKNOWN AS: 1212 PINE STREET, BERWICTE, PA 18603-212¢

PROPERTY 1D NO.: 044-03-122

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VEESTED IN CHRISTOPHER E. JOLINE AND HEIDT
J. JOLINE, HUS3BAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY TRE ENTIRETIES EY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PEICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSEAND AND WIFE DATED
02/24/04 RECORDED 03/21/04 INSTR NO.: 200403338.



411, THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situae in the Borough of Berwick, Councy of Colambia and
Stare of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING art z steei pin at the cormer aof Lot #19 on the westerly side of Pime Streer; thence aiong Pine
Strest south 26 degrees 38 minmtes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to 2 steei pin on live of Lot #17; thencs along
ine of Lot #17 {now or formeriy of Richsrd Whitmire) southr 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50
jeer 10 2 steel plo on line of other iand of Grantors; thenee alony line of Grawiors oorth 26 degress 38
mminutes west a distance of 45.00 feet 1o a fence pest an line of Lot #19 {now or formerty of Halen: Belles):
thepes along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes egst, a distance of 20.50 fest to the place of

heginning.

BEING identifled as parcel 72 cnntairﬂ_ngﬁﬁs sguare feet apd parcel #3 cortaining 371250 sguare feet in
Accerdanee to-a sarvey prepared by Charies B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15 1985,

BEING EKNOWN AS: 1313 PINE ETREET, BERWICK, P& 18603-2125
PROPERTY ID NO.: 044-03-132

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTCOPHEER E. JOLINE AND HEIDT
<. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED

FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSEAND AND WIFE DATED
02/24/04 RECORDED 03/31/04 INSTR NO.: 200403238.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620  pransyLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-3400 315.565.9500 -
STUART WINNEG*# FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215-568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF***
HEIDI R. SPIVAK#*=
MARISA JOY MYERS##=
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
DWIGHT MICHAELSON®s PENNSYLVANIA
FADMITTED N, PALFL DESIGNATED CO [INSEL
wEADMITTED A
WEEADMITEED NI, PA

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

November 18, 2005

Cffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Association, as Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
ve.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-1275

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J.
Joline at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 188603-2126.

UDRfﬁ\? W OFFICES, P.C.

Mark J\| Udren, Esquire
Attdrn for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620  prnsyLVANIA OFFICE

MARK ]. UDREN* 856 . 6695400 PENRSYLVA
AR WINNEG™ FAX: 856 . 669-5399 3133651141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*+*+-

HEIDI R. SPIVAK*#*
MARISA JOY MYERS**+

LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M. MINATO®** PENNSYLVANIA
s v o RELSONT DESIGNATED COUNSEL

ADMITTED Pa
FEHADMITTED NI, A

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

November 18, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Courthouse

EF.D. Box 380

Blocmsburg, PAL 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank National Association, ag Trustee for Merrill
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PI1
Vs,
Christopher E. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-0V-1275

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J.
Joilne at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

Please then, PQST the property with the Handbill at 13213 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2126.

UDREN\ LAW OFFICES, P.C.
"

Mark
Art

-
|~

Jﬁwﬂdren, Esquire
v for Plaintiff
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